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Allgemeine Hinweise

® | esen Sie diese Anleitung sorgféaltig.

m Bewahren Sie die Anleitung sowie die
Produktinformationen fur einen spateren
Gebrauch oder Nachbesitzer auf.

= Nur bei fachgerechtem Einbau entspre-
chend der Montageanleitung ist die Si-
cherheit beim Gebrauch gewahrleistet.
Der Installateur ist fur das einwandfreie
Funktionieren am Aufstellungsort verant-
wortlich.

® Diese Anleitung richtet sich an den Mon-
teur des Sonderzubehors.

= Nur eine konzessionierte Fachkraft darf
das Gerat anschlieBen.

m Vor der Durchfuhrung jeglicher Arbeiten
die Stromzufuhr abstellen.

Sichere Montage

Beachten Sie die Sicherheitshinweise bei der Monta-
ge des Sonderzubehdrs.

/\ WARNUNG - Erstickungsgefahr!

Kinder kénnen sich Verpackungsmaterial Uber den

Kopf ziehen oder sich darin einwickeln und ersti-

cken.

» Verpackungsmaterial von Kindern fernhalten.

» Kinder nicht mit Verpackungsmaterial spielen las-
sen.
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A WARNUNG - Verletzungsgefahr!

Bauteile innerhalb des Gerats konnen scharfkantig
sein.

» Schutzhandschuhe tragen.

Lieferumfang
Prifen Sie nach dem Auspacken alle Teile auf Trans-
portschaden und die Vollstandigkeit der Lieferung.




Verrohrung herstellen

1. Die Verrohrung so herstellen, dass der Flex-
schlauch bundig mit dem Schrankboden ab-
schlieBt.
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2. Bei Umluftbetrieb in der Sockelleiste des Mdbels
einen Luftauslass herstellen.
Einen Mindestquerschnitt des Luftauslasses von
ca. 400 cm? vorsehen. Die Auslassoffnung in der
Sockelblende so groB wie moglich ausfihren, um
den Luftzug und das Gerausch niedrig zu halten.

Geruchsfilter einbauen
1. Die Geruchsfilter in die Geruchsfilterkassette ein-
setzen.
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Die Geruchsfilter in korrekter Richtung einsetzen.

2. # dricken.

v Die Glasscheibe bewegt sich bis zur Hélfte ab-
warts und die Fettfilterkassetten werden nach
oben transportiert.

3. Die Fettfilterkassetten entnehmen.

4. Die Geruchsfilterkassette einsetzen.

6. B driicken.
v Die Glasscheibe und die Filterkassetten bewegen

sich abwarts.
v Die Klappe des Gerats schlieBt und das Gerét

schaltet aus.

Filterkassetten reinigen
» Hinweis: Die Filterkassetten nicht im Geschirrspi-

ler reinigen.
Die Filterkassetten mit einem Schwammtuch und
heiBer Spullauge reinigen.

General information

® Read this instruction manual carefully.

m Keep the instruction manual and the
product information safe for future refer-
ence or for the next owner.

® The appliance can only be used safely if it
is correctly installed according to the
safety instructions. The installer is re-
sponsible for ensuring that the appliance
works perfectly at its installation location.

® This instruction manual is intended for the
installer of the optional accessory.

= Only a licensed expert may connect the
appliance.

= Switch off the power supply before carry-
ing out any work.

Safe installation
Observe the safety instructions when installing the
optional accessory.



/\ WARNING - Risk of suffocation!

Children may put packaging material over their
heads or wrap themselves up in it and suffocate.

» Keep packaging material away from children.

» Do not let children play with packaging material.

A WARNING - Risk of injury!

Components inside the appliance may have sharp
edges.

» Wear protective gloves.

Included with the appliance
After unpacking all parts, check for any damage in
transit and completeness of the delivery.

Establishing the pipework

1. Establish the pipework in such a way that the flex-

ible hose is flush with the cabinet base.

Fitting the odour filters
1. Insert the odour filters into the odour filter cart-

ridge.
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4. Insert the odour filter cartridge.

W
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2. For circulating-air mode, establish an air outlet in
the unit's front toe kick.
The air outlet must have a minimum cross section
of approximately 400 cm=2. Make the outlet open-

ing in the base panel as large as possible in order

to keep draughts and noise to a minimum.

Insert the odour filters in the correct direction.

2. Press .
v The glass panel moves halfway down and the

grease filter cartridges are transported to the top.

3. Remove the grease filter cassettes.




5. Insert the grease filter cartridges.

6. Press .

v The glass panel and the filter cartridges move
downwards.

v The appliance flap closes and the appliance
switches off.

Cleaning the filter cartridges
» Note: Do not clean the filter cartridges in the dish-
washer.

Clean the filter cartridges using a sponge cloth
and hot soapy water.

Allmanna anvisningar

® | 4s igenom anvisningen noga.

m Forvara bruksanvisningen och produktin-
formationen for senare anvandning eller
till n@sta agare.

m Saker anvandning av enheten kraver fack-
massig montering enligt monteringsanvis-
ningen. Installatéren ansvarar for en felfri
funktion pa uppstéaliningsplatsen.

® Anvisningen riktar sig till den som monte-
rar extratillbehoret.

m Det &r bara behdrig elektriker som far an-
sluta enheten.

= S| alltid av elen innan du utfér sadana ar-
beten.

Saker montering

Folj sakerhetsanvisningarna vid montering av extra-
tillbehdret.

A\ VARNING! - Kvavningsrisk!

Barn kan dra férpackningsmaterial 6ver huvudet eller

trassla in sig i det och kvavas.

» Lat inte barn komma i narheten av férpacknings-
material.

» Lat inte barn leka med forpackningsmaterialet.

A\ VARNING! - Risk for personskador!
En del komponenter inuti enheten har vassa kanter.
» Anvand alltid skyddshandskar.

Medféljande tillbehor
Kontrollera efter uppackningen att inga delar ar
transportskadade och att leveransen ar komplett.

Dra roren
1. Dra roren sa att flexslangen sluter tatt mot stom-
botten.
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2. Gor en evakuering i stommens sockellist vid cirku-
lationsdrift.
Evakueringen ska ha en tvarsnittsarea om
ca 400 cm2. Gor evakueringen i sockelfronten s&
stor som mojligt, sé att du haller ned luftdrag och
ljudniva.

Satta i osfiltret

1. Satt i osfiltret i osfilterkassetten.

////////////////////////////////////////.

Satt i osfiltret at ratt hall.

2. Tryck pa .

v Glasskivan ror sig halvvags nedat och for upp fil-
terkassetterna.




3. Ta ur filterkassetterna.

4, Satt i osfilterkassetten.

6. Tryck pa i,

v Glasskivan och filterkassetterna ror sig nedat.
v Enhetens spjall stanger och enheten slar av.
Rengora filterkassetten

» Notera: Maskindiska inte filterkassetten.

Rengor filterkassetten med varmt vatten och disk-
medel med disktrasa.

Generelle merknader

® | es ngye gjennom denne veiledningen.

m Oppbevar veiledningen og produkt-
informasjonen for senere bruk eller for en
senere eier.

m Sikkerheten under bruken er kun garan-
tert dersom monteringen foretas forskrifts-
messig i henhold til monteringsanvisnin-
gen. Installatgren er ansvarlig for at ap-
paratet fungerer som det skal pa opp-
stillingsstedet.

= Denne veiledningen er beregnet pa mon-
teren av spesialtilbehoret.

m Apparatet skal kun installeres av autori-
serte fagfolk.

» S|4 alltid av stramtilfarselen fgr det skal
gjennomfares arbeider.

Sikker montering

Folg sikkerhetsanvisningene ved montering av
spesialtilbehar.

A ADVARSEL - Kvelningsfare!

Barn kan f& emballasjen over hodet eller vikle seg
inn i den og kveles.

» Hold emballasjen borte fra barn.

» Barn ma ikke fa leke med emballasjen.

/\ ADVARSEL - Fare for personskade!
Komponenter inni apparatet kan ha skarpe kanter.
» Bruk vernehansker.

Leveringsinnhold

Etter fijerning av emballasjen ma du kontrollere alle
delene med henblikk pa transportskader og forvisse
deg om at ingen deler mangler.

Installere ror
1. Installer rgrsystemet slik at den fleksible slangen
er i flukt med skapbunnen.
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2. Ved sirkulasjon: Lag et luftutlap i sokkellisten i
skapet.




Luftutlgpet ma minst ha et tverrsnitt pa

ca. 400 cm2. Utslippsapningen i sokkeldekselet
ma veere sa stor som mulig, slik at trekk og stay
holdes pa et lavt niva.

Montere luktfiltre
1. Sett luktfiltrene inn i luktfilterkassetten.

,//////////,////////////////////////////‘
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Sett inn luktfilterene i riktig retning.

2. Trykk pa M.

v Glassruten gar halvveis ned, og fettfilterkassettene
transporteres opp.

3. Ta ut fettfilterkassettene.

4. Sett inn luktfilterkassetten.

5. Sett inn fettfilterkassettene.

6. Trykk pa .
v Glassruten og filterkassettene gar nedover.
v Klaffen pa apparatet lukkes, og apparatet slas av.

Rengjore filterkassetter

» Merk: Filterkassettene ma ikke vaskes i opp-
vaskmaskin.
Rengjer filterkassettene med svampklut og varmt
sapevann.

Yieisia ohjeita

® | ue tdma ohje huolellisesti.

m Sailyta ohjeet ja tuotetiedot mydhempéaa
kayttotarvetta tai mahdollista uutta
omistajaa varten.

= Turvallinen kaytté on taattu vain, kun
asennus tehdaan ammattitaitoisesti
asennusohjeita noudattaen. Asentaja
vastaa moitteettomasta toiminnasta
laitteen asennuspaikassa.

= Tama ohje on tarkoitettu erikoisvarusteen
asentajalle.

m | aitteen saa liittda vain ammattilainen,
jolla on asianmukaiset asennusoikeudet.

= Kytke aina ennen tyon aloittamista
virransaanti pois paalta.

Turvallinen asennus

Noudata turvallisuusohjeita lisdvarustetta
asennettaessa.

/\ VAROITUS - Tukehtumisvaara!

Lapset saattavat leikkiessaan esim. vetaa
pakkausmateriaaleja paahansé tai kaariytya niihin ja
tukehtua.

» Pida pakkausmateriaali poissa lasten ulottuvilta.
» Ald anna lasten leikkia pakkausmateriaalilla.

A VAROITUS - Loukkaantumisvaara!
Laitteen sisapuolella olevat rakenneosat voivat olla

teravareunaiset.
» Kayta suojakasineita.

Toimitussisalto

Kun olet poistanut kaikki osat pakkauksesta, tarkista
ettei niissa ole kuljetusvaurioita ja etta kaikki osat
ovat mukana.



Putkien asentaminen
1. Asenna putket siten, etta joustoletku on samalla
tasolla kaapin pohjan kanssa.

. Aseta hajusuodatinkasetti paikalleen.
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2. Jos kyseessa on kiertoilmakaytto, tee
ilmanpoistoaukko kalusteen sokkelilistaan.
Suunnittele ilmanpoistoaukolle vahintaan n.
400 cm2:n poikkileikkaus. Tee sokkelipaneeliin
mahdollisimman suuri poistoaukko, jotta veto ja
kayntiaani pysyvat pieninéa.

Hajusuodattimen asennus
1. Aseta hajusuodatin hajusuodatinkasettiin.

Y
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Aseta hajusuodatin paikalleen oikein pain.

2. Paina &.

v Lasilevy liikkuu puolivaliin saakka alaspain ja
rasvasuodatinkasetit siirtyvat ylds.

3. Ota rasvasuodatinkasetit pois paikoiltaan.

6. Paina &

v Lasilevy ja rasvasuodatinkasetit liikkuvat alaspain.

v Laitteen luukku sulkeutuu ja laite kytkeytyy pois
paalta.

Suodatinkasettien puhdistus

» Huomautus: Ald puhdista suodatinkasetteja
astianpesukoneessa.
Puhdista suodatinkasetit sieniliinalla ja kuumalla
astianpesuaineliuoksella.

Generelle henvisninger

® | aes denne vejledning omhyggeligt igen-
nem.

m Opbevar vejledningen og produktinforma-
tionerne til senere brug, og givdem vi-
dere til en senere gjer.



m Sikkerheden under brugen er kun sikret,
hvis apparatet er blevet monteret korrekt
iht. montagevejledningen. Installataren har
ansvaret for, at apparatet fungerer fejlfrit
pa opstillingsstedet.

® Denne vejledning henvender sig til monte-
ren af det ekstra tilbehar.

m Tilslutningen af apparatet ma kun udferes
af en autoriseret fagmand.

m Stromtilferslen skal afbrydes, for der ud-
fares nogen form for arbejde pa appara-

tet.

Sikker montage
Overhold sikkerhedsanvisningerne ved montagen af
det ekstra tilbehgr.

A ADVARSEL - Fare for kvaelning!

Born kan treekke emballagemateriale over hovedet
eller vikle sig ind i det og blive kvalt.

» Opbevar emballagematerialet utilgeengeligt for

barn.
» Lad ikke bern lege med emballagemateriale.

/\ ADVARSEL - Fare for tilskadekomst!
Komponenterne indvendig i apparatet kan have skar-
pe kanter.

» Brug beskyttelseshandsker.

Leveringsomfang
Kontrollér alle dele for transportskader efter udpak-
ningen, og om leveringen indeholder alle dele.

Etabler rorforbindelsen
1. Installer rerforbindelsen, sa den fleksible slange
slutter flugtende med skabets bund.
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2. Ved recirkulationsdrift skal der etableres en venti-
lationsabning i indbygningsskabets sokkel.
Luftabningen skal have et minimumareal pa
ca. 400 cmz2. Luftdbningen i sokkelpanelet skal
veere sa stor som muligt for at reducere traek og

st@j mest muligt.

Montage af lugtfilter
1. Seet lugtfiltrene i lugtfilterkassetten.

////////////////////////////////////.
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Seet lugtfiltrene i med den korrekte retning.

2. Tryk pa .

v Glasruden bevager sig halvvejs ned, og fedftfilter-
kassetterne bliver transporteret opad.

3. Tag fedtfilterkassetterne ud.

4. Seet lugtfilterkassetten pa plads.




5. Seet fedtfilterkassetten pa plads.

6. Tryk pa .
v Glasruden og filterkassetterne beveeger sig

nedad.
v Apparatets klap lukkes, og apparatet slukkes.

Rengoring af filterkassetter
» Bemaerk: Filterkassetterne ma ikke vaskes i opva-
skemaskinen.

Renger filterkassetterne med en svampeklud og
varmt opvaskevand.

Advertencias de caracter

general

® | eer atentamente estas instrucciones.

m Conservar las instrucciones y la informa-
cion del producto para un uso posterior o
para posibles compradores posteriores.

= Solamente un montaje profesional confor-
me a las instrucciones de montaje puede
garantizar un uso seguro del aparato. El
instalador es responsable del funciona-
miento perfecto en el lugar de instalacion.

m Estas instrucciones estan dirigidas al ins-
talador del accesorio opcional.

m Solo un profesional autorizado puede co-
nectar el dispositivo.

m Desconectar la alimentacion eléctrica an-
tes de realizar cualquier tipo de trabajo.

Montaje seguro

Tener en cuenta los consejos y advertencias de se-
guridad especiales para el montaje del accesorio.

/\ ADVERTENCIA — Riesgo de asfixia!
Los nifos pueden ponerse el material de embalaje
por encima de la cabeza, o bien enrollarse en él, y

asfixiarse.
» Mantener el material de embalaje fuera del alcan-

ce de los nifios.
» No permita que los nifios jueguen con el embala-

je.
/\ ADVERTENCIA — Riesgo de lesiones!
Las piezas internas del aparato pueden tener bordes

afilados.
» Llevar guantes de proteccion.

10

Volumen de suministro

Al desembalar el aparato, comprobar que las piezas
no presenten danos ocasionados durante el trans-
porte y que el volumen de suministro esté completo.

Restablecer sistema de tuberias

1. Instalar el sistema de tuberias de manera que la
manguera flexible quede al ras de la base del ar-
mario.
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2. En funcionamiento con recirculacion de aire, colo-
car una salida de aire en el zocalo del mueble.
Prever un corte transversal minimo para la salida
de aire de aprox. 400 cm?2. Realizar una abertura
de salida en la placa protectora del zécalo lo mas
grande posible para mantener una corriente de ai-
re y un nivel de ruido bajos.

Montar los filtros desodorizantes
1. Insertar el filtro desodorizante en su cartucho.
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Insertar el filtro desodorizante en la direccion co-
rrecta.



2. Pulsar .

v El cristal se desplaza hacia abajo hasta la mitad y
los cartuchos de los filtros antigrasa se transpor-
tan, asi, hacia arriba.

3. Retirar los cartuchos de los filtros antigrasa.

4. Insertar el cartucho del filtro desodorizante.

6. Pulsar #.

v El panel de cristal y los cartuchos del filtro antigra-
sa se mueven hacia abajo.

v La tapa del aparato se cierra y el aparato se apa-
ga.

Limpiar los cartuchos del filtro

» Nota: No lavar los cartuchos del filtro en el lavava-
jillas.
Limpiar los cartuchos del filtro con agua caliente
con un poco de jabdn y una bayeta.

IndicacoOes gerais

® | eia atentamente este manual.

®» Guarde estas instrucdes e as informa-
¢coes sobre o produto para posterior utili-
zagao ou para entregar a futuros proprie-
tarios.

= SO com uma montagem especializada e
em conformidade com as instrucdes de
montagem, pode ser garantida a segu-
ranca durante a utilizacdo. O instalador €
responsavel pelo funcionamento correto
no local de montagem.

m Estas instrucdes destinam-se ao instala-
dor do acessorio especial.

= Apenas um técnico especializado e auto-
rizado podera ligar o aparelho.

m Desligue a alimentagao de corrente antes
de realizar qualquer trabalho.

Montagem segura

Respeite as indicacdes de seguranga ao efetuar a
montagem dos acessorios especiais.

/A AVISO - Risco de asfixia!

As criangas podem colocar o material de embala-

gem sobre a cabega ou enrolar-se no mesmo € su-

focar.

» Manter o material de embalagem fora do alcance
das criancgas.

» N&o permitir que as criancas brinquem com o ma-
terial de embalagem.

A AVISO - Risco de ferimentos!

Os componentes interiores do aparelho podem ter
arestas vivas.

» Use luvas de protecao.

Ambito de fornecimento

Depois de desembalar o aparelho, ha que verificar
todas as pecas quanto a danos de transporte e se 0
material fornecido esta completo.
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Instalar a tubagem
1. Instale a tubagem de modo a que o tubo flexivel
termine de forma rematada com o fundo do arma-

rio.
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2. No modo de funcionamento em recirculagédo de
ar, estabeleca uma saida de ar no rodapé do mo-
vel.

Preveja um corte transversal minimo da saida do
ar de aprox. 400 cm?. Faga uma abertura de sai-
da no rodapé tdo grande quanto possivel, para
manter um nivel baixo de corrente de ar e de rui-
do.

Montar os filtros de odores
1. Inserir os filtros de odores na respetiva cassete.

¢
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Inserir os filtros de odores na orientacéo correta.

2. Premir g

v O vidro desloca-se até meio em sentido descen-
dente e as cassetes do filtro de gorduras séo
transportadas para cima.

3. Retirar as cassetes do filtro de gorduras.
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4. Inserir a cassete do filtro de odores.

6. Premir .

v O vidro e as cassetes dos filtros de gordura des-
locam-se para baixo.

v A tampa do aparelho fecha-se e o aparelho desli-

ga-se.

Limpar as cassetes dos filtros
» Nota: Nao lave as cassetes dos filtros na maquina
de lavar loica.

Limpe as cassetes dos filtros com um pano de
esponja e uma solucado quente a base de deter-

gente.

Indications générales

® | jsez attentivement cette notice.

m Conservez la notice ainsi que les informa-
tions produit en vue d’une réutilisation ul-
térieure ou pour un futur nouveau proprié-
taire.

® | g sécurité d'utilisation est garantie uni-
quement en cas d'installation correcte et
conforme aux instructions de montage. Le
monteur est responsable du fonctionne-
ment correct sur le lieu ou 'appareil est
installé.

m Cette notice s’adresse au monteur de
l'accessoire spécial.

m Seul un spécialiste agréé est autorisé a
brancher 'appareil.

= Avant toute intervention sur l'appareil,
coupez l'alimentation électrique.



Installation en toute sécurité

Respectez les consignes de sécurité lors de l'instal-
lation de l'accessoire spécial.

A AVERTISSEMENT - Risque d'asphyxie!
Les enfants risquent de s’envelopper dans les maté-
riaux d’emballage ou de les mettre sur la téte et de

s’étouffer.
» Conserver les matériaux d’emballage hors de por-

tée des enfants.
» Ne jamais laisser les enfants jouer avec les em-

ballages.
A\ AVERTISSEMENT - Risque de blessure!
Des piéces a l'intérieur de I'appareil peuvent présen-

ter des arétes vives.
» Portez des gants de protection.

Contenu de la livraison

Aprés avoir déballé le produit, inspectez toutes les
pieéces pour détecter d’éventuels dégats dus au
transport et pour vous assurer de l'intégralité de la li-

vraison.

Création de la tuyauterie
1. Créez la tuyauterie de maniére a ce que le tuyau
flexible soit a fleur du fond de I'armoire.
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2. En mode recirculation de l'air, créez une sortie
d'air dans la plinthe du meuble.
Prévoyez une section minimale de la sortie d'air
d'env. 400 cmz2. Confectionnez I'ouverture de sor-
tie dans le bandeau du socle aussi grande que
possible afin de réduire au maximum le courant
d'air et le bruit.

Poser les filtres anti-odeurs
1. Insérez le filtre anti-odeurs dans la cassette du

filtre a odeurs.

/////,/////////////,////////‘

///////////////////////////////////////'.

Y

Insérez le filtre anti-odeurs dans le bon sens.

2. Appuyez sur #.

v La vitre se déplace jusqu'a la mi-chemin vers le
bas et les cartouches de filtre a graisse sont
transportées vers le haut.

3. Retirez les cartouches de filtire a graisse.

4. Insérez la cartouche du filtre anti-odeurs.
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5. Mettez en place le filire cassette.

6. Appuyez sur &,
v La vitre et le filtre cassette se déplacent vers le
bas.

v Le volet de l'appareil se ferme et l'appareil s'éteint.

Nettoyer les filtres cassettes
» Remarque : Ne nettoyez pas les filires cassettes
au lave-vaisselle.

Nettoyez les filtres cassettes avec une lavette
éponge et du produit de nettoyage chaud.

Algemene aanwijzingen

® | ees deze gebruiksaanwijzing zorgvuldig
door.

®m Bewaar de gebruiksaanwijzing en de pro-
ductinformatie voor later gebruik of voor
volgende eigenaren.

m De veiligheid is alleen gewaarborgd bij
een deskundige montage volgens de
montagehandleiding. De installateur is
verantwoordelijk voor een goede werking
op de plaats van opstelling.

®m Deze handleiding is bestemd voor de
monteur van de speciale accessoires.

m Alleen een geautoriseerde vakman mag
het apparaat aansluiten.

® Sluit voor aanvang van alle werkzaamhe-
den altijd de stroomtoevoer af.

Veilige montage

Neem de veiligheidsvoorschriften bij de montage
van de speciale accessoires in acht.

A\ WAARSCHUWING - Kans op verstikking!
Kinderen kunnen verpakkingsmateriaal over het
hoofd trekken en hierin verstrikt raken en stikken.
» Verpakkingsmateriaal uit de buurt van kinderen

houden.
» Laat kinderen niet met verpakkingsmateriaal spe-

len.

A\ WAARSCHUWING - Kans op letsel!

Bepaalde onderdelen in het toestel kunnen scherpe
randen hebben.

» Draag veiligheidshandschoenen.

Inhoud van de verpakking
Controleer na het uitpakken alle onderdelen op
transportschade en de volledigheid van de levering.
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Buizen plaatsen
1. De buizen zodanig maken dat de flexibele slang
vlak met de kastbodem afsluit.
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2. Bij circulatielucht in de plint van het meubel een

luchtuitlaat maken.

Zorg voor een minimale diameter van ca. 400 cm?
voor de luchtuitlaat. Maak de uitlaatopening in de
plint zo groot mogelijk, zodat er weinig trek en ge-
luid ontstaat.

Geurfilters inbouwen
1. Plaats de geurfilters in de geurfiltercassette.

////////////////////////////////////////.

Plaats de geurfilters in de juiste richting.

2. # indrukken.

v De glasplaat beweegt tot aan de helft omlaag en
de vetfiltercassettes worden naar boven getrans-
porteerd.



3. De vetfiltercassettes verwijderen. m Conservare le istruzioni e le informazioni
sul prodotto per il successivo utilizzo o
per il futuro proprietario.

® | 3 sicurezza di utilizzo € garantita solo
per l'installazione secondo le regole di
buona tecnica riportate nelle istruzioni di
montaggio. L'installatore € responsabile
del corretto funzionamento nel luogo di in-
stallazione.

m Queste istruzioni sono rivolte al tecnico
addetto al montaggio dell'accessorio spe-
ciale.

m || collegamento pu0 essere eseguito
esclusivamente da un tecnico specializza-
to autorizzato.

= Prima di eseguire qualsiasi lavoro, stacca-
re l'alimentazione della corrente.

Montaggio sicuro
Osservare le avvertenze di sicurezza durante il mon-
taggio dell'accessorio speciale.

/\ AVVERTENZA - Pericolo di soffocamento!
| bambini potrebbero mettersi in testa il materiale di
imballaggio o avvolgersi nello stesso, rimanendo sof-

4. Plaats de geurfiltercassette.

focati.

» Tenere lontano il materiale di imballaggio dai
bambini.

» Vietare ai bambini di giocare con materiali d’im-
ballaggio.

A AVVERTENZA - Pericolo di lesioni!

Alcuni componenti all'interno dell'apparecchio pos-
sono essere affilati.

» Indossare guanti protettivi.

Contenuto della confezione

Dopo il disimballaggio controllare che tutti i compo-
nenti siano presenti e che non presentino danni do-
vuti al trasporto.

6. 8 indrukken.

v De ruit en de filtercassettes bewegen naar bene-
den.

v De klep van het apparaat sluit en het apparaat
schakelt uit.

Filtercassettes reinigen
» Opmerking: Reinig de filtercassettes niet in de
vaatwasser.

Reinig de filtercassettes met een spons en heet
zeepsop.

Avvertenze generali

m | eggere attentamente le presenti istruzio-
ni.
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Realizzazione della conduttura
1. Realizzare la conduttura in modo che il tubo flessi-
bile termini a filo con il fondo del mobile.

L

2. Per il funzionamento a ricircolo realizzare uno sca-
rico per l'aria nello zoccolo del mobile.
Prevedere una sezione minima dello scarico per
I'aria di circa 400 cm2, Eseguire l'apertura di scari-
co nel pannello dello zoccolo della maggior di-
mensione possibile per limitare il flusso d'aria e |l
rumore.

Montaggio del filtro antiodore
1. Inserire il filtro antiodore nel vano del filtro antiodo-
re.

/////////,////////////////////////.
O\

///////////////////////////////////,////‘

-

Inserire il filtro antiodore controllando la direzione
corretta.

2. Premere #.

v La lastra in vetro si muove fino a meta verso |l
basso e i vani del filtro antigrasso possono essere
spostati verso l'alto.

3. Rimuovere i vani del filtro antigrasso.
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4. Inserire il vano filtri antiodore.

6. Premere .
v La lastra in vetro e le cassette filtro antigrasso si

muovono verso il basso.
v Lo sportello dell'apparecchio si chiude e l'appa-

recchio si spegne.

Pulizia delle cassette filtranti

» Nota: Non lavare in lavastoviglie le cassette filtran-
ti.
Lavare le cassette filtranti con una soluzione di la-
vaggio calda e un panno spugna.

FeviKES UTTOOEIEEIC

= AIoBAOTE TTPOOEKTIKO QUTEC TIC 0dnyiec.

m QuUAGETE TIC 0ONyiec KaBWS Kal TIC
mANpodopieC TTPOIOVTOC VIO PJETETEITO
Xonon n vio Tov €MOPEVO KATOXO TNG
OUOKEUNC.

= MOVO pe TN owoTn ToTmoOETNON OUPPWVA
pe TIc odnyiec TomoBeTnong dicodpaAileTal
n aodoAeia Kata TN xpnon. O
EYKOTOOTATNG eival umeuBuvog yia TNV
ayoyn Aeitoupyia 0Tn B€on TomobeTNONG.

= AuTec ol odnyiec ameubuvovTal OToV
EYKOTOOTOTN TOU €10IKOU €EQPTNUOTOC.

= MOvo evac adeloUXoC TEXVIKOC
ETMTPETETOI VO OUVOEDEI TN OUOKEUN).

= [Jpiv TNV TPOYUOTOTIOINON OTTIOIGOONTTOTE
gpyoaoiog, dlIoKOWTE TNV TTOPOXN PEUUOTOC.



Ao¢paAng cuvappoAoynon
Mpooexete TIC UTIOOEIEEIC BIODOAEIDG KATA TN
OUVOPLOAGYNON Tou eIdIKoU eEaPTAUATOC.

/\ NPOEIAOMOIHEH - KivSuvoc aoguEiog!

To moudIG pTropei va TTep&oouV To UNKA TNG
OUOKEUOOIOG AV ammo To KEGGAI I va TUAIXTOUV O’
QUTA KOl Vo TTaOouv aodutio.

» Kpatdre To UNKG CUOKEUOICIOC HOKPIO armd T

maidId.
> Mnv adprivete Ta TaidIG va TaiCoUV e To UNKG

OUOKeUoing.

/\ NPOEIAOMOIHEH - Kivouvog TpaupaTicpou!
Ta e€apTNUATA OTO €0WTEPIKO TNC OUOKEUNG UTTOPEI

va eival KopTePA.
» DOoPATE TTPOOTATEUTIKA YAVTIQL.

YAIk& map&doong

MeTA TO EETTOKETAPIOUO EASYETE OAGL TOL HEPN VIO
evoexopeveg (NUIEC HETOOPAC KOBWS KAl VIO TNV
mANPOTNTA TNG TTOPGO00NC.

KaTaokeurn TG cwAnvwong
1. KaTookeudoTe TN 0wARvVWon €101, WOoTE O
EUKQUTTOC OWANVOC va TeAeiwvel 100TTeda e ToV

TTOTO TOU VTOUAQTIOU.
—
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2. e TepImTwon AsIToupyiog avaKUKAODOPIOC aEpa,
KOTOOKEUAROTE OTO OIPUOKAAUTITPO BAoNG Tou
vTOUAQTTIOU pia €000 agpa.

MpoBAewTE piot eAGxIoTn dlaTopr TNG e€600U Tou
agpa mepimou amod mepimou 400 cm2.
KoTtaokeudoTe To avolypa eEddou 0Tn Awpida
KOAUWNG TNC BAonc 600 TO BUVATOV TTIO HEYOAO,
VIO VO KOOTOETE XOUNAO TO peUPa TOU GEPO KAl
Tov B6pufo.

]

N

TommoB&TnoN TWV PIATPWV OCHWV
1. TormoOeTnoTE TO GIATPOI OOPWV OTNV KOOETO
GIANTPWV OOUWV.

///////////////////////////////////////'.

///////////////////,/////////////////////‘

-

TomoBeThoTe TO GIATPOL OOLWV PE TN 0WOTN
KoTeubuvon.

2. Marnore T0 B,

v To TCOUI KOUVIETOI JEXPI TN HEON TIPOC TO KATW KOl
ol II<O(OE')T8C,‘ dIATPwWV AiTTouc peTadepovTal TTPOG T
ETTAVQ.

3. AdaipeaTe TIG KOOETEC DIATPWV AiTTOUG.

4. ToTmOOETNOTE TNV KOOETO PIATOWV OOHWV.
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5. TomoOeToTE TIC KOOETEC TV GIATOWV AiTTOUC.

6. Martnote TO M.

v To TCOI Kal o1 Ka'oeTec TV GIATPWY KovouvTal
TTPOC TO KATW.

v To KAQTIETO TNC OUOKEUNC KAEIVEI KOl N CUOKEUN
QTTEVEPYOTIOIEITA.

Kax0apIopNOg KXGETWV QiATpOU

» Inueinon: Mnv KabopileTe TIG KAOETEG DIATPWY
OTO TIAUVTNPIO TTIATWV.

KaBopileTe TIGC KAOETEC DIATOWV HE EVO
aTmopPPOPNTIKO TTaVi Kol (E0TO DIGAUUO
QTTOPPEUTTAVTIKOU TATWV.

Genel uyarilar

® Bu kilavuzu dikkatlice okuyunuz.

= Kilavuzu ve Urun bilgilerini, ileride
kullanmak icin veya cihazin muhtemel bir
sonraki sahibi igin saklayin.

m Sadece montaj kilavuzuna gdre yapilmis
uzmanca bir kurma sayesinde, kullanim
guvenligi garanti edilmis olur. Yerlesim
yerinde sorunsuz ¢alismadan tesisatcl
sorumludur.

® Bu kilavuz 6zel aksesuarin montajini
yapan Kisiye yoneliktir.

m Sadece egitimli bir uzman bu cihazin
baglantisini gerceklestirebilir.

® TUm calismalara baslamadan 6nce akim
beslemesi kesilmelidir.

Emniyetli montaj

Ozel aksesuarin montaji sirasinda givenlik ile ilgili
uyarilari dikkate aliniz.

A UYARI - Bogulma tehlikesi!

Cocuklar ambalaj malzemelerini baslarinin Gzerine

gecirebilir ve ambalaj malzemesine dolanarak

bogulabilir.

» Ambalaj malzemesini cocuklardan uzak tutun.

» Cocuklarin ambalaj malzemeleri ile oynamasina
izin vermeyin.

/\ UYARI - Yaralanma tehlikesi!
Cihaz icindeki parcalar keskin kenarl olabilir.
» Koruyucu eldiven kullaniniz.

Teslimat kapsami

Ambalajindan ¢ikardiktan sonra tim parcalarda
nakliyeden kaynaklanan hasarlar olup olmadigini ve
parcalarin eksiksiz olup olmadigini kontrol edin.
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Boru hattinin kurulmasi
1. Boru baglantisi, esnek hortum dolap zeminiyle
ayni hizada olacak sekilde gerceklestiriimelidir.
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2. Havalandirma galismasinda, mobilyanin alt
panelinde bir hava ¢ikisi olusturulmalidir.
Hava cikisi igin dngorilen asgari kesit yaklasik
400 cm? olarak belirlenmistir. Alt paneldeki cikis
acikhgmi mimkuin oldugunca buyUk tutunuz,
bdylece hava ¢ekisi ve guriltiyU azaltabilirsiniz.

Koku filtresinin takilmasi
1. Koku filtresi koku filtresi kasetine yerlestiriimelidir.

////////////////////////////////////////.

Koku filtresi dogru yonde yerlestiriimelidir.
2. # Uzerine basiimalidir.

v Kapi cami yariya kadar asagdi hareket eder ve yag
filtresi yukari tasinir.



3. Yag filtresi kasetleri ¢ikarilmahdir.

4. Koku filtresi kaseti acilmalidir.

6. B Uzerine basiimalidir.
v Cam ve filtre kartusu asagi dogru hareket eder.
v Cihazin kapagi kapanir ve cihaz kapanir.

Filtre kartuslarinin temizlenmesi
» Not: Filtre kartuslarini bulasik makinesinde
temizlemeyiniz.

Filtre kartuslarini bir temizleme bezi ve sicak
deterjanli suyla temizleyiniz.

O6u1e yKasaHun

® BHMMaTEeNbHO 03HAKOMbTECH C AaHHbIM pPYy-
KOBOACTBOM.

m CoxpaHuTe MHCTPYKLMIO U MHpOopMaumto 06
nsaenun anAa naaneFlLuero MCcnosb3oBaHUA
nnn ana nepefadu cneayrowemy snaaesbly.

= Be30nacHOCTb 9KCMyaTauuu rapaHTMpyertca
TONbKO NPY KBaNMGULUMPOBAHHON YCTaHOBKE
C COONIOAEHNEM UHCTPYKLMM MO MOHTaXy. 3a
NPaBUNbHOCTL YCTAHOBKM OTBETCTBEHHOCTb
HECE&T yCTaHOBLLUMK.3a NpaBubHOCTb yCcTa-
HOBKM OTBETCTBEHHOCTb HECET YCTaHOBLUMK.

= OT0 PyKOBOACTBO NpeAHa3HayeHo AnA ycTa-
HOBLUMKOB CneunanbHbIX NPUHAANEXHOCTEN.

= TonbKo KBaNUOUUMPOBAHHLIN CneunanucT
MOXXET BbINOSIHUTL NOAK0UYEeHUe npubopa.

= [lepea npoBeaeHWeM NoObIX paboT OTKIIO-
unTe Noaauvy INEKTPOIHEPTUM.

BesonacHOCTb NpKU yCTaHOBKe

CobntofanTe 3TM yKasaHuA no TeXHUKe 6e30nacHOCTH Npu
YCTaHOBKe chneunanbHbIX I'IpVIHa,Elﬂe)'KHOCTeVI.

A NMPEAYNPEXHOEHUE — OnacHocTb yayLibA!

JeTn MoryT 3aBepHyTbCA B YyNAKOBOYHbIA MaTtepuan uin Ha-

ZieTb ero cebe Ha ronoBy W 3aZJ0XHYTHCA.

> He noanyckante feten K ynakoBOYHOMY mMatepuany.

» He nossonAnTe AeTAM Urpatb C yNaKkoBOYHLIM MaTepua-
noM.

A NMPEAYNPEXOEHUE — OnacHoCTb
TpaBMHUpoOBaHUA!

HekoTopble Aetany BHyTpU Npréopa MMetoT OCTPbIE KPOMKH.
> WcnonbayiTe 3alUMTHbIE NepyaTKu.

KomMmnneKT noctaBKH
lMocne pacnakoBku NpoBepbTe BCE AeTann Ha OTCYTCTBUE
TpaHCI'IOpTHbIX nospem,ueHMﬁ, a TakKXXe KOMMJIeKTHOCTb Mo-

YcTtaHoBKa cuctembl Tpy6
1. YcTtaHoBuTe TpyBbl TaKMM 06pa3oM, yToObl TMOKHMI LLNaHT
HaxX0ZWUNCA Ha OIHOM YPOBHE C HWXKHEW MONKOM LKaga.

L
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2. YcraHoBWTE BO3AYLUHbIVM KnanaH B LOKOSIbHOW pevike aAnA
peXxvMMa LMpKynALuK Bo3ayxa.
MuH1MManbHoe nonepeyHoe cevyeHne OTBEPCTUA AO/MKHO
ObITb MprM. 400 cm2, BbinyckHoe oTBepCcTUE B LIOKONBHOM
naHenu A0MKHO BbITb AOCTATOUHO BONbLLKMM, YTOOEI 06ec-
NEeYUTb HU3KYIO TATY U NOALEPIKAHWNE HU3KOTO YPOBHA LUY-
ma.

YcTaHOBKa NornoTuTena sanaxos
1. YcTaHoBMWTE NOMMOTUTENb 3anaxoB B OTCEK ANA NOrinoTuTe-
A 3anaxos.

,////////Z/////////////////////////‘
O\

///////////////////////////////////////.

-
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YcranasnuBaiTe GpuabLTp ANA yAaneHua 3anaxos B npa-
BWJIbHOM Harpas/ieHWH.

2. Haxwmute .

v Crekno cmellaeTcA BBEPX A0 MOMNOBUHbI, & KACCEeTbl XH-
poynasnusaroLlero GpunbTpa nepemMeLLatoTcA BHUS.

3. U3BnekuTe KacceTbl XX1poynasnmBaroLLero punbTpa.

4. YcTaHOBWUTE OTCEK ANA NOrNoTUTENA 3anaxo..

20

5. YcTaHOBUTE KACCEThI XXUPOYaBIUBatoLLErO GUNbTPA.

6. Harkmure B
v C/BWHbTE CTEKIO W MOPOIOHOBbIA GUIBTP BHUS.
v Kpbilka npréopa 3akpbiBaeTcA, NpUGOp BbIKMOYAETCA.

OuucTKa KacceTHoro ¢punbTpa
» 3ameTKa: 3anpeLleHo MbiTb KaCCeTHbIM GUILTP B NOCY-
ZIOMOEUYHOM MaLLmHE.

OunLanTe KacCeTHbIM GUIbTP C MOMOLLLIO F'YOKM U ropa-
yero MbINIbHOro pacTeopa.

Uldised juhised

® | ugege juhend hoolikalt 1abi.

= Hoidke juhend ja tooteinfo alles hili-
semaks kasutamiseks voi jargmistele
omanikele.

® Turvaline kasutamine on tagatud ainult
siis, kui paigaldamine toimub vastavalt
paigaldusjuhendile. Paigaldatud seadme
veatu t00 eest vastutab paigaldaja.

m Kdesolev juhend on ette nahtud eritarviku
paigaldajale.

m Seadet tohib vooluvdrguga dhendada ai-
nult litsentseeritud elekirik.

® Enne mis tahes t00de teostamist lUlitage
vool vélja.

Ohutu paigaldamine
Eritarviku paigaldamisel jargige ohutusndudeid.

/\ HOIATUS - Lambumisoht!

Lapsed voivad pakkematerjalid Ule pea tdmmata voi
end sinna sisse kerida ja lambuda.

» Hoidke pakkematerjalid lastest eemal.

» Arge laske lastel pakkematerjaliga mangida.

/\ HOIATUS - Vigastusoht!
Seadme sisedetailid vdivad olla teravate servadega.
» Kandke kaitsekindaid.

Tarnekomplekt
Kontrollige péarast lahtipakkimist kdiki osi transpordi-
kahjustuste ja tarne komplektsuse suhtes.



3. Eemaldage rasvafiltrikassetid.

Torude Gthendamine
1. Uhendage torud nii, et elastse vooliku ots on kapi-
pohjaga Uhetasa.

1 J

2. OhuringlusreZiimi korral tehke madbli sokliliistu
ohu valjalaskeava.
Ohu véljalaskeava minimaalne ristldige peab
olema 400 cmz2. Valjalaskeava sokliliistus peab
olema voimalikult suur, et hoida tdmmet ja mU-
rataset madalana.

Lohnafiltri paigaldamine
1. Asetage I6hnafiltrid [6hnafiltrikassetti.

]
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I

6. Vajutage &
v Klaas ja filtrikassetid liiguvad alla.
v Seadme klapp sulgub ja seade lUlitub valja.

Filtrikassettide puhastamine

» Markus: Arge peske filtrikassette ndudepesumasi-
nas.
Puhastage filtrikassette kdsna ja kuuma ndudepe-
suvahendilahusega.

S

Paigaldage I6hnafiltid diges suunas.
2 Vajutage® Visparigi noradijumi
v Klaas liigub poolenisti alla ja rasvafiltrikassetid ] S N
viiakse les. ® RUpigi izlasiet So instrukciju.
m Uzglabagjiet instrukciju un produkta in-
formaciju vélakai izmantoSanai vai naka-
majiem Ipasniekiem.
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2. Ja ierici izmantosiet gaisa cirkulacijas rezima,

m Tikai tehniski pareizi veikta iebuvésana at- 3 iet gaisa cirl jas
mébeles cokola listé izveidojiet gaisa izvadu.

bilstoSi montazas pamacibai nodrosina iz- Nodrosiniet izvades atver t 400 o i
p4 AT H f AT oarosiniet 1Izvades atveri ar aptuveni cme= mi-
mant_osanas _dr_qS|bu. Par _parel_zu Ierices nimalo Skérsgriezumu. Izvades atverei cokola pa-
darbibu uzstadisanas vieta atbild uz- nelf jabat iespéjami lielakai, lai uzturétu vilkmi un
staditajs. darba trok3ni batu minimali.
= S instrukcija ir paredzéta papildpiederu- Smaku filtra uzstadisana
mu montierim. 1. levietojiet smaku filtru smaku filtra kasete.

m |erici pievienot elektrotiklam drikst tikai
sertificéts specialists.

= Pirms jebkadu darbu veikSanas vienmeér
atvienojiet elektropadevi.

Drosa montaza

Montéjot papildpiederumus, ievérojiet droSibas
noradijumus.

A BRIDINAJUMS — Nosmaksanas risks!

Bérni var uzvilkt iepakojuma materialu sev galva vai
taja ietities un nosmakt.

» Nolieciet iepakojumu bérniem nepieejama vieta.

» Nelaujiet bérniem rotalaties ar iepakojuma mate-

///////////////////////////////‘

////////////////////////////////////.
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rialu.
A_ BRIDINAJUMS — Traumu risks! levietojot smaku filtru, ievérojiet pareizo virzienu.
lerices iekSpuse esoSajam dalam var but asas ma- N iediet
las. 2. Nospiediet E.
» Lietojiet aizsargcimdus. v Stikla plaksne parvietojas uz leju lidz pusei, un
.= - .. tauku filtru kasetes tiek parvietotas uz augsu.
Piegades komplektacija 3. Iznemiet tauku filtru kasetes.

P&c visu detalu iznem8anas no iepakojuma parbau-
diet iesp&jamos transportéSanas bojajumus un
piegades pilnigumu.

4. levietojiet smaku filtra kaseti.

Caurulu izvietoSana
1. lzvietojiet caurules ta, lai lokana $|utene piegultu

skapja gridai.

]
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5. levietojiet tauku filtru kasetes.

6. Nospiediet #.
v Stikla plaksne un filtru kasetes parvietojas lejup.
v lerices vaks aizveras, un ierice izslédzas.

Filtru kasesu tiriSana

» Piezime: Nemazgajiet filtru kasetes trauku
mazgajama masina.
Tiriet filtru kasetes ar karstu mazgasanas lidzek|a
Skidumu un mazgasanas dranu.

Bendrosios nuorodos

m Atidziai perskaitykite Sig instrukcija.

m |Ssaugokite instrukcijg bei informacijg ap-
ie produktg. Jy gali prireikti véliau, be to,
galésite jg perduoti naujam prietaiso Sei-
mininkui.

® Saugus prietaiso naudojimas garantuoja-
mas tik tuomet, jei prietaisas sumontuotas
tinkamai, laikantis montavimo instrukcijos.
Uz nepriekaistingg veikimag jrengimo vie-
toje atsako montuotojas.

m Sj instrukcija skirta specialiojo priedo
montuotojui.

® Prietaisg prijungti gali tik licencijg turintis
kvalifikuotas specialistas.

m Prie$ atliekant bet kokius darbus reikia at-
jungti elektros sroves tiekima.

Saugus montavimas

Montuodami specialyjj priedg laikykités saugos nuro-
dymuy.

A\ |SPEJIMAS - Pavojus uzdusti!

Vaikai gali uzsimauti pakuotés medziagas ant galvos

arba j jas jsivynuoti ir uzdusti.

» Saugokite pakuotés medziagas nuo vaiky.

» Neleiskite vaikams zZaisti su pakuotés medziago-
mis.

A JSPEJIMAS - Suzeidimy pavojus!

Prietaiso viduje esancios konstrukcinés dalys gali

bati astrios.

» Mdavekite apsaugines pirstines.

Pristatomas komplektas

ISpakave patikrinkite visas dalis, ar néra transportavi-

mo pazeidimy ir ar siuntoje nieko netriksta.

Vamzdziy prijungimas
1. Vamzdzius prijunkite taip, kad lankscioji zarna vi-
siSkai uzdaryty spintelés dugna.
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2. Jei naudosite recirkuliacijos rezimu, baldo apa-
tinéje juostoje iSpjaukite oro iStraukimo anga.
Oro iStraukimo anga turi bati mazdaug 400 cm?
skersmens. Apatiniame skydelyje iSpjaukite kuo
didesne istraukimo angag, kad blty mazesnis
skersvéjis ir skleidziamas triukSmas.

Kvapy filtry jmontavimas
1. |statykite kvapy filtrg | kvapy filtro kasete.

////////////////////////////////////////.

Kvapy filtrg dékite tinkama kryptimi.

2. Paspauskite .

v Stiklas iki pusés nusileidzia zemyn, riebaly filtro
kasetés juda j virSuy.
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3. ISimkite riebaly filtro kasetes.

4. |dékite kvapy filtro kasete.

6. Paspauskite #.

v Stiklas ir filtro kasetés juda zemyn.

v Prietaiso dangtelis uzsidaro, o prietaisas iSsijun-
gia.

Filtro kaseciy valymas

» Pastaba. Filtro kaseciy neplaukite indaplovéje.

Filtro kasetes valykite plovimo Sluoste ir karstu
ploviklio tirpalu.

Wskazéwki ogoélne

» Nalezy doktadnie przeczytac¢ niniejszg in-
strukcije.

® |nstrukcje nalezy zachowac i starannie
przechowywac jako zrodto informaciji, a
takze z myslg o innych uzytkownikach.
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m Bezpieczenstwo podczas uzytkowania za-
pewnione jest tylko po prawidtowym za-
montowaniu zgodnie z instrukcjg monta-
zu. Monter jest odpowiedzialny za prawi-
dtowe dziatanie w miejscu instalacji urzag-
dzenia.

® Ta instrukcja jest przeznaczona dla mon-
tera dodatkowego wyposazenia.

m Tylko certyfikowany fachowiec moze pod-
taczy¢ urzadzenie.

® Przed przystgpieniem do jakichkolwiek
prac odtgczy¢ zasilanie.

Bezpieczny montaz

Przestrzegac¢ wskazowek bezpieczenstwa podczas
montazy dodatkowego wyposazenia.

/\ OSTRZEZENIE - Ryzyko uduszenia sie!

Dzieci mogg sobie naciggng¢ materiaty opakowania

na gtowe lub zawing¢ sie w nie i udusic sie.

» Materiaty z opakowania nalezy trzymac poza za-
siegiem dzieci.

» Nie pozwala¢ dzieciom na zabawe opakowaniem,
a szczegolnie folia.

/\ OSTRZEZENIE - Ryzyko odniesienia obrazen!
Elementy urzgdzenia mogg miec¢ ostre krawedzie.
» Zaleca sie zaktadanie rekawic ochronnych.

Zakres dostawy

Po rozpakowaniu nalezy sprawdzi¢ wszystkie czesci
pod katem ewentualnych uszkodzen podczas trans-
portu.

Zamontowac potaczenia rurowe
1. Potgczenie rurowe zamontowac w taki sposob, ze
waz flex bedzie szczelnie przylegat do dotu szafki.

8
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2. Przy trybie pracy w obiegu zamknietym w listwie
cokotowe] mebla wykonac¢ wylot powietrza.
Minimalny przekrdj wylotu powietrza powinien
mie¢ ok. 400 cmz2. Otwor wylotowy w przestonie
cokotu musi by¢ na mozliwie jak najwiekszy, aby
zminimalizowad przewiew i niepozgdane odgtosy.

Montaz filtra zapachow
1. Wiozy¢ filtry zapachdéw do kasety na filtry zapa-
chow.

//.
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Zwroci¢ uwage na prawidtowy kierunek wktadania
filtrow zapachow.

2. Nacisng¢ .

v Szyba przemieszcza sie w dot do potowy wysoko-
Sci, a kasety z filtrem przeciwttuszczowym sg
transportowane do gory.

3. Wyjac¢ kasety z filtrem przeciwttuszczowym.

4. Wtozy¢ kasete na filtry zapachow.

5. Wtozy¢ kasety z filtrami przeciwttuszczowymi.

6. Nacisnac .

v Szyba i kasety z filtrami przeciwttuszczowymi prze-
mieszczajg sie w dot.

v Klapa urzadzenia zamyka sie, a urzgdzenie wytg-
cza.

Czyszczenie kaset filtrow

» Uwaga: Nie my¢ kaset filtrow w zmywarce!
Kasety filtrow czysci¢ sciereczkg z ggbki oraz go-
rgcg wodg z detergentem.

Instructiuni generale

= Citifi cu atentie aceste instructiuni.

® Pastrati instructiunile, precum si informatii-
le producatorului in vederea utilizarii ulteri-
oare sau inmanarii acestora urmatorului
proprietar.

= Numai la montajul regulamentar cores-
punzator instructiunii de montaj este ga-
rantata siguranta la utilizare. Instalatorul
este responsabil pentru functionarea ire-
prosabila la locul de instalare.

® Aceste instructiuni se adreseaza montato-
rului accesoriului special.

m Racordarea aparatului se va realiza numai
de catre personal calificat si autorizat.

® |nainte de a executa orice lucrare, intreru-
peli alimentarea cu energie electrica.

Montarea in siguranta

Respectati instructiunile privind siguranta in cazul
montarii accesoriului special.

A AVERTISMENT - Pericol de asfixiere!

Copiii se pot infasura in ambalaj sau si-l pot trage pe

cap, asfixiindu-se.

» Nu l&sati copii in apropierea ambalajului.

» Nu lasati copii sa se joace cu materialul de amba-
laj.

A AVERTISMENT - Pericol de ranire!

Componentele din interiorul aparatului pot avea mu-

chii ascultite.

» Purtati manusi de protectie.

Pachetul de livrare

Dupa despachetare verificati ca livrarea sa fie com-
pletd si ca toate piesele sa nu prezinte eventuale de-
teriorari din transport.
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. Scoateti cartusele filtrelor pentru grasimi.

4.

Realizarea tubulaturii
1. Realizati tubulatura astfel incat furtunul flexibil sa
se fixeze la acelasi nivel cu baza dulapului.

1 J

2. Pentru regimul de recirculare a aerului: Executafi
un orificiu de evacuare a aerului in plinta corpului
de mobiler.

Marcati 0 sectiune minima a evacuarii aerului de
aproximativ 400 cm?2. Executati in plinta un orificiul
de evacuare cat mai mare posibil, pentru a reduce
intensitatea curentilor de aer si nivelul de zgomo-

tul.

Montarea filtrelor pentru mirosuri

1. Introduceti in cartus filtrul de eliminare a mirosuri-
lor neplacute.

]

N

/////////.///////////////////////////‘

/////////////////////////////////////////.

-

S

Introduceti filtrul de eliminare a mirosurilor nepla-
cute in directia corecta.

2. Apésati pe H .

v Geamul din sticla se deplaseaza in jos pana la ju-
matate, iar cartusele filtrelor pentru grasimi sunt
transportate In sus.
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Introduceti cartusul filtrului de eliminare a mirosuri-
lor neplacute.

6. Apésati pe H .
v Geamul din sticla si asetele filtrelor se deplaseaza

in sus.
v Clapeta aparatului se inchide, iar aparatul se dez-

activeaza.

Curatarea casetelor de filtru

» Nota: Nu curédtali casetele de filtru In masina de
spalat vase.
Curatati casetele de filtru utilizdnd un burete si o
solutie fierbinte de apa cu detergent.

Altalanos utmutatasok

m Gondosan olvassa el ezt az utmutatot.



= Orizze meg az Utmutatét és a termékinfor-
maciokat a kés6bbi hasznalat céljara,
vagy az ujabb tulajdonos szamara.

m Csak a szerelési utmutatonak megfeleld,
szakszer( beszerelés esetén garantalt az
Uzembiztonsag. A szerel§ felel@s a felalli-
tasi helyen vald kifogastalan mikodeseért.

m E7 az Utmutatd a kiegészitd tartozék sze-
reldjének szal.

m A készuléket csak hivatalos engedéllyel
rendelkezd szakember csatlakoztathatja.
®» Barmilyen munka elvégzése elbtt szintes-

se meg az aramellatast.

Biztonsagos 6sszeszerelés

A tartozék felszerelése soran tartsa be a biztonsagi
el6irasokat.

A FIGYELMEZTETES - Fulladasveszély!

A gyermekek a csomagoldanyagokat a fejikre hiz-
hatjak vagy magukra tekerhetik, és megfulladhatnak.
» Gyermekektdl tartsa tavol a csomagoldanyagot.

» Ne engedje, hogy gyermekek jatsszanak a csoma-

goldanyaggal.
A\ FIGYELMEZTETES - Sériilésveszély!
A készllék belsb részeinek pereme éles lehet.
» Viseljen véddékesztydit.
A csomag tartalma

Kicsomagolas utan ellendrizze az dsszes alkatrészt
szallitasi karok tekintetében, valamint a szallitmany

teljességét.

Csovezés kialakitasa
1. A csOvezést ugy alakitsa ki, hogy a flexibilis csé
egy sikban legyen a szekrény aljaval.

L

2. Légkeringetéses lzemmaodban: a butor labazati
szegélyében hozzon létre |égkivezetd nyilast.
A légkivezetd nyilas keresztmetszete legalabb
kb. 400 mm?2 legyen. A légkivezetd nyilast leheté
legnagyobbra készitse a labazati lemezen, hogy a
huzat és a zaj a lehetd legkisebb maradjon.

Szagszliré beszerelése
1. A szagsz(r6ket helyezze be a szagsz(r§ kazetta-

ba.

Y

///////////////////////I///////////////'.
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Megfeleld iranyba allitva helyezze be a szagsz(iré-
ket.

2. Nyomja meg a # gombot.

v Az lveglap a fele magassagaig lefelé mozog, és a
szlir6kazettak felemelkednek.

3. Vegye ki a zsirsz(ir6-kazettakat.

4. Helyezze be a szagszlr6 kazettajat.
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5. Helyezze be a zsirsz(ir6k kazettait.

6. Nyomja meg a # gombot.

v Az Uveglap és a szlir6kazettak lefelé mozognak.

v A készllék fedele bezarddik és a készilék kikap-
csol.

Szlir6kazettak tisztitasa

» Megjegyzés: Ne tisztitsa mosogatdégépben a szU-
rékazettakat.
A szlr6kazettakat szivacskenddvel és forré moso-
gatodszeres vizzel tisztitsa.

Splosna navodila

m Skrbno preberite ta navodila.

® Navodila za uporabo in informacije o iz-
delku shranite za kasnejSo uporabo ali za
novega lastnika.

= Varnost med uporabo je zagotovljena le v
primeru strokovne vgradnje v skladu z na-
vodili za montazo. Za brezhibno delovanje
na mestu postavitve je odgovoren instala-
ter.

® Ta navodila so namenjena monterju doda-
tnega pribora.

m Aparat lahko prikljuci le pooblascen stro-
kovnjak.

® Pred opravljanjem kakrsnih koli del izklju-
Cite elektricno napajanje.

Varna montaza

Pri montazi dodatnega pribora upostevajte varnostna
navodila.

/\ OPOZORILO - Nevarnost zadusitve!

Otroci se lahko zavijejo v embalazo ali pa si slednje
potegnejo preko glave in se tako zadusijo.

» Poskrbite, da otroci ne bodo prisli v stik z embala-

Zznim materialom.
» Ne dovolite otrokom, da se igrajo z embalaznim

materialom.

/\ OPOZORILO - Nevarnost poskodb!
Sestavni deli v aparatu imajo lahko ostre robove.
» Nosite zaSCitne rokavice.

Obseg dobave

Ko razpakirate vse dele, jih preverite, e so se ob
transportu poSkodovali. Preverite tudi popolnost ob-
sega dobave.
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Napeljite cevi
1. Cevi napeljite tako, da se gibka cev konca porav-
nano z dnom omarice.

8
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2. Pri delovanju s krozenjem zraka v letev na pod-

nozju pohistvenega elementa izdelajte odprtino za
zrak.

Najmanjsi presek odprtine za zrak naj bo pribl.
400 cma. Izdelajte ¢im vedjo izpustno odprtino v
letvi na podnozju, da zagotovite ¢im manjsi zracni
tok in &im niZjo raven hrupa.

Namestitev filtrov proti neprijetnim vonja-

vam
1. Filtre proti neprijetnim vonjavam vstavite v kaseto

za filtre proti neprijetnim vonjavam.

Y

///////////////////////////////////////'.
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Filtre proti neprijetnim vonjavam pri vstavljanju obr-
nite v pravo smer.

2. Pritisnite #.

v Steklena plos¢a se pomakne do polovice navzdol
in kasete za mascobne filtre se pomaknejo nav-
zgor.



3. Odstranite kasete za masd&obne filtre.

4. Vstavite kaseto za filtre proti neprijetnim vonjavam.

6. Pritisnite €.

v Steklena plosca in kasete za filire se pomaknejo
navzdol.

v Pokrov aparata se zapre in aparat se izklopi.

Ciscenije filtrskih kaset

» Opomba: Filtrskih kaset ne pomivajte v pomival-
nem stroju.

Filtrske kasete ocistite z gobasto krpo in vro¢o
milnico.

VsSeobecné pokyny

m Peclivé si precCtéte tento navod.

m Uschovejte navod a také informace o vy-
robku pro pozdéjsi pouziti nebo pro na-
sledujiciho majitele.

® Pouze pfi odborné vestavbé odpovidajici
navodu k montazi je zarucené bezpecné
pouzivani. Montér odpovida za spravné
fungovani na misté instalace.

® Tento navod je urCen pro mechanika
zvlastnino pfrislusenstvi.

m Prepojeni spotrebice smi provadét jen
koncesovany odbornik.

m Pred provadénim veskerych praci prerus-
te privod proudu.

Bezpeéna montaz
PFfi montazi zvlastniho pfislusenstvi dodrzujte bez-
pecnostni pokyny.

A\ VYSTRAHA — Nebezpeéi uduseni!

Déti si mohou obalovy materidl pretahnout pres

hlavu nebo se do néj zamotat a udusit se.

» Obalovy material uchovavejte mimo dosah déti.

» Nedovolte détem, aby si hraly s obalovym materia-
lem.

A\ VYSTRAHA — Nebezpeéi zranéni!
Soucasti uvnitf spotfebiCe mohou mit ostré hrany.
» Pouzivejte ochranné rukavice.

Rozsah dodavky
Po vybaleni zkontrolujte vSechny dily na poSkozeni
vznikla pfi pfepravé a jejich kompletnost.

Sestaveni potrubi
1. Potrubi sestavte tak, aby pruzna hadice licovala se
dnem skFinky.

//

2. Pri rezimu cirkulace v soklové listé skrinky vyfizné-
te otvor pro odvod vzduchu.




Minimalni prifez vystupu vzduchu by mél byt
cca 400 cma2. Otvor pro vystup vzduchu v krytu
podstavce udélejte co nejveétsi pro co nejmensi
tah vzduchu a hluénost.

Montaz pachovych filtri
1. Pachové filtry vlozte do kazety pachovych filtrd.

,//////////,////////////////////////////‘
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Pachové filtry vlozte ve spravném sméru.

2. Stisknéte M.

v Sklenéna tabule sjede do poloviny doll a kazety
tukovych filtr(l se prfesunou nahoru.

3. Vyjméte kazety tukovych filtr(.

4. Nasadte kazetu pachovych filtrd.
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5. Nasadte kazety tukovych filtrd.

6. Stisknéte M.
v Sklenéna tabule a filtracni kazety se pohybuji dol(.
v Klapka spotfebiCe se zavie a spotfebic¢ se vypne.

Cisténi filtraénich kazet

» Poznamka: Filtracni kazety nemyjte v my&ce nado-
bi.
Filtracni kazety vycistéte houbovou utérkou
a horkym mycim roztokem.

VSeobecné upozornenia

m Starostlivo si precitajte tento navod.

= Navod, ako aj dalSie informacie o produk-
te uschovajte pre neskorSie pouzitie alebo
dalSieho majitela.

® | en pri odbornej montazi podla montaz-
neho navodu je zarucena bezpecnost pri
pouzivani. Instalatér je zodpovedny za
bezchybné fungovanie na mieste instala-
cie.

® Tento navod je urCeny montaznemu
pracovnikovi Specialneho prislusenstva.

® Spotrebi& smie pripojit len koncesovany
odborny pracovnik.

® Pred uskuto¢nenim akychkolvek prac od-
pojte privod elektriny.

Bezpeéna montaz

Pri montazi Specialneho prislusenstva dodrziavajte
bezpecnostné pokyny.

/\ VAROVANIE - Riziko udusenia!

Deti si m6zu obalovy materidl pretiannut cez hlavu
alebo sa don zabalit a zadusit.

» Obalovy material uchovavajte mimo deti.

» Nenechajte deti hrat sa s obalovym materialom.

/\ VAROVANIE - Riziko poranenia!
Suciastky vnutri spotrebi¢a mézu mat ostré hrany.
» Pouzivajte ochranné rukavice.

Obsah dodavky

Po vybaleni skontrolujte vSetky diely na eventudlne
poskodenia vzniknuté pri preprave a Uplnost pri do-
dani.



3. Vyberte kazety s tukovym filtrom.

Pripojenie na potrubie
1. Potrubie pripojte tak, aby flexibilna hadica bola
v jednej rovine s dnom skrinky.

1 J

2. V cirkulaCnej prevadzke vytvorte vyrez na vystup
vzduchu do soklovej listy nabytku.
Pocitajte s minimalnym prierezom otvoru na vy-
stup vzduchu cca 400 cmz2. Vetraci otvor v soklo-
vej liste vyhotovte ¢o najvacsi, aby bol tah

]
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Montaz pachového filtra
1. Do kazety pachovych filtrov viozte pachoveé filtre.

Y
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6. Stlacte .
v Sklenena tabula a kazety tukového filtra sa posu-

nu nadol.
v Priklop spotrebi¢a sa zatvori a spotrebi¢ sa vypne.

Cistenie kaziet na filter

» Poznamka: Kazety na filter neumyvajte v umyvac-
ke riadu.
Kazety na filter vydistite Spongiovou utierkou
a horucim umyvacim roztokom.

S

Pachovy filter vkladajte spravnym smerom.
2. Stlacte .
v Sklenena tabula zostulpi nadol do polovice a kaze- Opée napomene
ty s tukovym filirom sa pohnu smerom nahor. e Lo
m Pazljivo procCitajte ove upute.
m Sacduvajte upute i informacije o proizvodu
za kasniju uporabu ili za sljedeceg vlasni-
ka.
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2. Kod rada s optoénim zrakom napravite odvod zra-

® Samo kod pravilne ugradnje sukladno ptocnim z
ka na podnoznoj letvici elementa.

ovim uputama za montazu je zajamcena Bredvidite naiman K odvod <2 od ofor
: o : redvidite najmanji presjek odvoda zraka od otpri-
sigurnost tijekom UD.Qrabe' Instala’[.er J.e like 400 cm2.J Napjrap\)/ite Jotvor za odvod zraka uIO
O_dQOVora_n za beSp”JQkaO funkcionira- podnoznoj plo¢i po mogucnosti toliko velik da pro-
nje na mjestu postavljanja. puh i Sumovi budu $to manji.
= Ove su Upute namijenjene monteru po- Stavlianie filtra za mirise
sebnog pribora. 1. Umetnite filtre za mirise u ladicu filtra za mirise.

® Samo ovlasteno stru¢no osoblje smije pri-
kljuCiti ureda,.

m Prije izvrSenja svih radova iskljucite dovod
struje.

Sigurna montaza
Pridrzavajte se sigurnosnih napomena pri montazi
posebnog pribora.

A\ UPOZORENJE - Opasnost od gusenja!

Djeca mogu navuci ambalazni materijal preko glave
ili se njime zamotati te se na taj nacin ugusiti.

» AmbalaZni materijal drzite podalje od djece.

» Djeci nikada ne dopustajte igranje s ambalaznim

////////////////////////////////////.
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materijalom.
A UPOZORENJE — Opasnost od ozljede! Umetnite filtre za mirise u ispravnom smieru.
Sastavni dijelovi unutar uredaja mogu biti oStrih ru- Pritisnite 6
bova. 2. Pritisnite B.
» Nosite zastitne rukavice. v Staklo se pomiCe do polovice prema dolje, a ka-

. sete filtra za masnocu transportiraju se prema go-

Opseg isporuke re.
Nakon raspakiravanja provjerite sve dijelove imaju li 3. |zvadite kasete filtra za masnocu.

oSteéenja nastala u transportu te je li isporuka pot-
puna.

4. Umetnite ladicu filtra za mirise.

Priévrséivanje cijevi
1. Pricvrstite cijevi tako da je fleksibilno crijevo u rav-

]

nini s dnom elementa.
( \’u/

|
S 8
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5. Umetnite kasete filtra za masnodu.

6. Pritisnite &,
v Staklo i kasete filtra pomi&u se prema dolje.
v Zaklopka uredaja se zatvara i uredaj se iskljucuije.

Ciséenje kaseta filtra

» Napomena: Ne perite kasete filtra u perilici posu-
da.
Kasete filtra oCistite spuzvom i vru¢om sapunicom.

06w yKasaHua

® [lpoueTeTe BHUMATE/IHO TOBa PbKOBO/C-
TBO.

® 3anasete PbKOBOACTBOTO, KAKTO U MpO-
JlyKTOBaTa MHpopmauma, 3a no-HatarbluHa
crnpaska unu 3a cneasaliMTe coOCTBEH-
Lu.

= Camo NMpu KayecTBEHO BrpaxkgaHe Cbr-
JTACHO MHCTPYKLMATA 3a MOHTax ce ra-
paHTupa curypHocTTa npu padota. VHCcTa-
NMPAaLLMAT € OTTOBOPEH 3a 6e3ynpeyHoTo
(DYHKLMOHMPaHe Ha MACTOTO Ha nocTasA-
He.

= HacToALOTO PHKOBOACTBO € HACOUYEHO
KbM MOHTa)KHWKA Ha cneuuanHaTa npu-
Ha[1eXKHOCT.

= Camo cepTuduumMpaH crneunannct uMa
NpaBo Aa cBbp3Ba ypena.

® [Npean U3NbJHEHMETO Ha KaKBUTO 1 Ja e
paboTh cnpeTe eneKTPUYEecKOTO 3axpaH-
BaHe.

CurypeH MOHTaMm

CnasBaiite yKa3aHnATa 3a 6esonacHocCT npn MOHTa-
Xa Ha cneunanHata npuHaaiexHocCT.

A NPEOAYNPEXOEHUE - OnacHocT oT

3agywiaBaHe!

[eua morar ga HaxnysAaT Ha rnaBarta Cu OnakoBbY-

HWA MaTepuan Wiv aa ce yBMAT B HErO W Aa ce 3aay-

war.

» [pbxXkTe aaned oT Aeua OnakoOBbYHUA MaTepuan.

» He pgonyckanTte geua aa urpaar ¢ ONnakoBbYHMA
marepwan.

A\ NPEQYNPEMAEHME — OnacHocT ot
HapaHABaHe!

KoMMnoHeHTUTE B ypeda moraT Aa ca ¢ ocTpu pbuoo-
BE.

» HoceTe 3aWntHM pbkKaBuLW.

O6xBaT Ha AgocTaBKaTa

Cnen pasonakoBaHeTO MPOBEPETE BCUUKM YacTu 3a
LeTu, NOMyYEHN NpPU TPAHCMOPTUPAHETO, N KOMIMIEK-
THOCTTA Ha aocCTaBKaTta.

U3roTBsaHe Ha Tp'b6Ha BPb3Ka
1. MocTaBeTe Taka TPbLOUTE, Ue MBKABUAT MapKyy Aa
e NIBTHO KbM OBHOTO Ha WKada.

=

L

2. [Mpy pexnm Ha peumpkynauma n3roTBetTe OTBOP 3a
Bb34yxa B slaicTHaTa Ha OCHoOBaTa Ha Lkada.
MpenBsnaeTe MUMHUMaNHO CeyeHne Ha OTBopa 3a
Bb3ayx OT oK. 400 cm2. ManbiiHeTe oTBOpa 3a 13-
nycKaHe B MaHesa Ha LUOKb/a Bb3MOXHO Hal-ro-
NAM, 3a [a noaabp)Kate HUCKM TEUYEHMETO U LyMa.

MoHTa)X Ha dunTbpa 3a MMpU3Ma
1. NocTtaBete (bl/lﬂ'l‘bpa 3a MMPU3MIN B KaceTarta Ha
dunTbpa 3a mupnama.

Y

[MocTaBeTe hunTbpa 3a MUPU3MK B NpaBuiHaTa
nocoka.
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2. HaTucHete H.

v CTbKNEHMAT ONCK Ce ABWXM [0 NOoSI0BMHATA Hasan
N KaceTKnTe Ha QUNTPpUTE 3a MasHMHAa ce npekap-
BaT Harope.

3. CBanete kacetuTe Ha UATPUTE 3a MasHMHa.

4, MocTaseTe kacertara Ha UNTbLPAa 3a MUPU3MA.

6. HatvcHerte .

v CTBbK/I0TO U QUNTLPHUTE KACeTW Ce NPeMecTsar
Hasaz.

v KanakbT Ha ypena ce 3atBapA U ypeobT Ce U3K-
ntoyBa.

MNMouncTBaHe Ha PUNTHLPHU KaceTH
» BenexkKa: He nouncTtBante GUITbLPHUTE KAaceTn B
CbOOMUASIHA MalLMHa.

C ruba v ropety canyHeH pasTBop nouncrete us-

TbPHUTE KaCETW.
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Opste napomene

m Pazljivo procitajte ovo uputstvo.

m Uputstva i informacije o proizvodu sacu-
vajte za kasniju upotrebu ili za narednog
vlasnika.

® Samo u slucaju stru€ne ugradnje u skladu
sa uputstvom za montazu zagarantovana
je sigurnost prilikom upotrebe. Instalater
je odgovoran za pravilno funkcionisanje
na mestu postavke.

= Ovo uputstvo je namenjeno monteru po-
sebnog pribora.

m Samo obucena kvalifikovana osoba moze
povezati uredaj.

® Pre nego Sto bilo Sta uradite, iskljucite do-
vod struje.

Bezbedna montaza

Prilikom montaze posebnog pribora vodite raduna o
bezbednosnim napomenama.

/\ UPOZORENJE - Opasnost od gusenja!

Deca mogu ambalazni materijal da navuku sebi pre-

ko glave ili da se njime umotaju, pa da se tako ugu-

Se.

» Ambalazni materijal drzite van domasaja dece.

» Deci niposto nemojte dozvoliti da se igraju sa am-
balaznim materijalom.

A UPOZORENJE - Opasnost od povrede!
Komponente unutar uredaja mogu da imaju ostre ivi-
ce.

» Nosite zastitne rukavice.

Obim isporuke
Kada otpakujete uredaj, proverite sve delove da li
imaju transportnih oStecenja i da li je isporuka potpu-




Postavljanje cevi
1. Cevi postavite tako da fleksibilno crevo bude na
nivou dna ormara.

L

2. U reZzimu cirkulacije vazduha u podnoZzju namesta-
ja napravite ispust za vazduh.
Treba predvideti minimalni popredni presek ispu-
sta za vazduh od oko 400 cmz?. Otvor za odvod u
podnoZju treba da bude Sto vedi, da bi strujanje
vazduha i Sumovi bili to maniji.

Montaza filtera za mirise
1. Umetnite filtere za neprijatne mirise u kasetu filtera
za neprijatne mirise.

,//////////////////////////////.

S

Umetnite filtere za neprijatne mirise u pravilnom
smeru.

2. Pritisnite #.

v Staklo se pomera nadole dqpola i kasete sa filteri-
ma za masnocu Se pomeraju nagore.

3. Izvadite kasete sa filterima za masnocu.

Postavite kasetu filtera za neprijatne mirise.

6. Pritisnite #.

v Staklo i kasete filtera za masnocu se pomeraju na-
dole.

v Klapna uredaja se zatvara i uredaj se iskljucuije.

Ciscéenije filter ulozaka

» Napomena: Filter uloSke nemojte prati u masini za
pranje sudova.
Filter uloske Cistite sunderastom krpom i vru¢om
sapunicom.

3aranbHi BKa3iBKHU

® byab nacka, yBaXkKHO NpountTanmte L iH-
CTPYKLUIO.

m 306epexiTb IHCTPYKLItO 1 iHhopMmaLlito Npo
npwnag ana nisHiloro KopuctyBaHHA abo
[NA HACTYMHOro BfacHUKa npuaaay.

® HapirHe Ta 6e3neyHe yHKLIiIOHYBaHHA
Baworo npunaay rapaHTyeTbCca nnwe y
BUNAZKY BUKOHAHHA MOHTa)Xy BiAMNOBIAHO
[0 BKA3iBOK, HABeAEHUX Y AaHil iH-
CTPYKUIi. BianoBiganbHICTb 3a NOLWKOMKEH-
HA, 3aBAaHi BHAC/IAOK HEHA/IEXHOIO
MOHTaXy, Hece oco0a, AKa BUKOHyBana
MOHTaX npwunagy.

= BoHa npuadHavyeHa 4/1d MOHTaXHMKa
crneuiasbHoro npunaaas.

= []igkniounTn npunaz Moxe nuue axisellb
i3 BIANOBIAHONO KBaniikauieto.

® [Tepen BUKOHaAHHAM Oyab-AKUX POOIT Bia-
KOYiTb nogady CTPpyMmy.
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BesneyHUn MOHTaM BcTaHoBneHHA ¢pinbTpa ANA BUAaNeHHA

Mg yac MOHTaxy creuianbHOro NpuIaaan 3BaxarTe 3anaxiB
Ha TexHiky 6es3neKku. 1. BcTasTe ginbTp ANA BUAA/IEHHA 3anaxiB y KaceTy

A YBATA! — He6eaneka yayweHHs! inbTpa 4nA BUOaneHHA 3anaxis.

LiTV MOXYTb HaTAMTW NakyBasibHi Matepiann cobi Ha

ronoBy abo 3aropHyTUCA B HUX i 3a4MXHYTUCA.

» BepexiTb nakyBasbHi Matepiann Big OiTeEN.

» He nosBonAante OitAM rpatuca 3 nakyBaslbHUM
MaTepiasioMm.

A\ YBATA! - Hebesneka TpaBMyBaHHA!
Okpewmi getani npwniaay, AOCTYMNHI Nif Yac MOHTaxy,

MOXYTb MaTW rOCTPI KyTW.
> [Lo6 YHUKHYTV TpaBMyBaHHA, MOHTaX C/if BUKOHY-
BATU Y 3aXMCHUX PYKaBULIAX.

KomnneKT noctaBKU
[licnAa po3nakyBaHHA MEPEBIPTE, UM KOMMIEKT
MOBHWUM | UM HE MOLIKOAWIO AKICb YaCcTUHU Mig Yac

TPaHCMOPTYBaHHA.

Y

I

BcTaBTte noro y npaBunbHOMY HanpamKY.

2. HatucHiTb B,

v CknaHa naHenb pyxaeTbCA HAMO/IOBUHY BHUS, i
KaceTu XMUPOMNoranHaro4oro ginstpa nepemillyro-
TbCA Bropy.

3. BuiiMiTh KaceTtu XnpoBnoBtOBasbHOrO inbLTPAa.

BcTaHOBNEHHA cUCTEMU TPYO
1. BcTaHoBiTh cuctemy Tpyod Tak, Wo6 rHyukuii WwnaHr
po3TalllyBaBCA BPIBEHb 3 HMXXHBLOKO CTIHKOIO Lwaddu.

(B
4. BcTaBTte kacety tinbTpa 4na BuaaneHHAa 3anaxis.

8

2. [1nA pexnmy peumnpkynadii nositpa y penui nni-
HTyca MeOniB 3p00iTb BUNYCKHUA OTBIP.

MependayeHo MiHiMalbHUI NMonepeYHun nepepia
BUMYCKHOro oTBopy npundsna. 400 cm2. 3pobiTs BU-
NMYCKHWUI OTBIP AKOMOra BiNblUMM 418 YTPUMYBAHHSA
LWYMiB Ta NPOTAriB HA HU3bKOMY PIiBHI.
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5. BcTtaBTe Kacetun XX1MpoBNOBOBa/ILHOMO QinbTpa.

6. HatvcHits .

v CknAHa naHesnb Ta KaceTu dinbTpa pyxatoTbcA
BHU3.

v Kpulwka npunagy 3akpuBaeTbea, i npuian BUMu-
KaeTbCA.

OuunLleHHA KapTpuaKiB ¢inbTpiB

» 3ayBameHHA: He mMuiiTe KapTpuaki GinbTpis B
NOCYAOMUIHIN MaLLWH.

OunilyinTe KapTpuaxi GinbTpiB rydkoto 3 rapaynm
JIY)KHUM PO3YUHOM.

Mannbl HycKaynap

® Byn HYCKaynbIKTbl MYKUAT OKbIM LUbIFbIHbI3.

® HycKaynbIKTbl YXoHe 6HIM ManiMeTTepiH
KenewlekTe nanganaHy yLwiH cakran
KOMbIHbI3.

= Tek opHaTy HycKayblFbl G0MbIHLLIA
MamaHAblK, opHaTy navaanaHy
Kaynici3airiH kKamTamachbl3 eTeji.
OpHartyLbl OpHaTbINIFaH epae Keaepricia
YXYMBbIC iCTeYi YLUIH XKayankep.

= Byn HycKkaynblK apHaubl caimaHaap
opHartyLUblnapra apHasfFaH.

® TeK oKineTTi MamaH KypbINFbIHbIH
KOCYNYbIH 6TKI3Yy MYMKIH.

= Bapnblk XXymMmblcTapAbl 6TKi3yAiH anabiHaa
TOKTbI OLLIPIHI3.

OpHarty 6apbicbiHAa Kayincisgik

ApHaWibl camMaHaapabl OpHaTy KesiHAe Kayincisaik
TEXHUKACHIHbIH HYCKaynapbliH ECKEPiHi3.

A ECHKEPTY - TyHwbIFbIn Kany Katepi!

Bananap opama matepuansiH 6acTapbiHa Kuin Hemece

oparnbIin TYHLUbIFbIN Kanybl MYMKIH.

» Opama matepuanibl 6ananapaaH anesic yCTaHbl3.

» Bbananapra opam matepvangapbiMeH OMHayFa
pyKcarT eTrneHis.

A ECHEPTY - HapaKaTttaHy KaTtepi!
Beniktepi acnan iwiHae etkip 605ybl MyMKiH.
» Cakrarbll KomnFabblH KKiHi3.

MHeTKi3y u1HaFbI

YXKeTkisin anFaH coH 6apnblik BenwekTepdi
TacbiManaay 3akbiMAapPbIH XKaHEe KUHAK, ToNbIFbIHA
TEKCEpIHI3.

Ky6bipnap meniciHiH opHaTybl

1. Mkemai wnaHr wKkadTbiH TOMEHri cepecimMeH 6ip
ZleHrene opHanachin, Kybsipnapbl OCbl XXONMEH
eTin OpHaTbIHbI3.

L

2. Aya aiHanbIMbl PEXXUMI YLUIH TYFBIP TaKTanLwackliHa
aya »ibepeTiH KnanaHabl OpHaTLIHbI3.
Aya LWbIFaTbiH TECIKTIH MUHUMaNAbI KUMachl
wam. 400 cm2 6onysbl THic. TynkoiMazars! LbIFbIC
Teciri MyMKIHLUINIK GOMbIHLLIA YNIKEH iCTEHI3, ON XKen
MEH LWyAbl TOMEH CakTanabl.

Hic YTKbILLTbLI OpHaTYbI
1. Mlic XKYTKbILUTBI MiC YKYTKbIW BeriMiHe opHATbLIHbI3.

Y

S

Mic XyTKbIL Cy3riHi AypbIC BaFbITTa OpHATbIHbI3.
2. # 6aTbipMachiH BacbiHbI3.

v LLbIHbI XapThl XXonaa »orFapbl Kapan Kosranaabl,
as MaW Cy3riciHiH KacceTtanap TOMeH CbIpFUbI.
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3. Ma# YCTarblll KacceTanapadbl WbiFapbIn anblHbI3.

6. B 6aTbipMackiH 6aChIHbI3.

v OWHEKTI XaHe MOpOoNOoHAbI CY3riHi TOMEH
HBIDKbITBIHbI3.

v KypbInfFblHBIH Kaknacel »abbinasbl Aa, KypbinFbl
ceHeai.

HacceTanblK cy3riHi Tasanay.

» Maszba: Kaccertanbik CyariHi blabIC XyaTblH
MalLnHaza TasanamaHbi3.

KacceTanblK, CyariHi YKeKe MeH bICTbIK, cabblH
epiTiHAiCiMeH TasanaHbl3.
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